

C.O. No. 1

Original Contract

\$ 343,122.87

0	Previous C.O.'s
---	-----------------

\$ 0.00

0	Contract Total
---	----------------

\$ 343,122.87

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.					Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
7	Concrete Pavement 7"	-3,035	SY	@	\$39.86	-\$120,975.10	\$0.00
	Concrete Pavement 8"	3,035	SY	@	\$44.80	\$0.00	\$135,968.00
	Total Decrease					(\$120,975.10)	
	Total Increase						\$135,968.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order						\$14,992.90
	Adjusted Contract Amount					\$	358,115.77

The time provided for completion of the contract is **unchanged, increased, decreased** by ____ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor

Date _____

Recommended by:

Engineer/Department Head

Date _____

Approved by:

Finance Director

Date _____

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works

Date _____

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date _____